A LN ol S e

6.1

8.1
8.2
8.3

9.1
9.1.1
9.1.2
9.2
9.21
9.2.2
9.2.3
10.
1.
12.
13.
13.1

Rural Municipality of East St. Paul
Meeting Agenda
April 8, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

MISSION STATEMENT

RM of East St. Paul is a vibrant community with a distinctive lifestyle

Call the Meeting to Order
Adoption of the Agenda

Other Business

Adoption of the Minutes

~ March 25, 2025 Planning Meeting
Delegations

~ Jennifer Ferguson, Executive Director, Red River Planning District RE: 2024 Metrics
/ RRPD 2025 Work Plan

By-laws

~ Building By-law 2025-05 (1st Reading)

Policies

Finances

~ Schedule of Accounts

~ Schedule of Accounts (paid since March 11/25)

~ Payroll

General Business

OPERATIONS

~ Noxious Weed Inspector Appointment 2025

~ Raleigh Underpass Mural

GENERAL BUSINESS

~ Royal Canadian Legion #215 Canada Day Funding Request

~ Manitoba Association of Municipal Emergency Coordinators Conference 2025
~ Canada Housing Infrastructure Fund - Grant Application Letter of Support
Correspondence for Information

Business Arising From Delegations

Council Members Reports

In Camera

~ Legal Matter



14. Adjournment



