

## Rural Municipality of East St. Paul

Meeting Agenda
April 8, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

## **MISSION STATEMENT**

## RM of East St. Paul is a vibrant community with a distinctive lifestyle

1.	Call the Meeting to Order
2.	Adoption of the Agenda
3.	Other Business
4.	Adoption of the Minutes
4.1	~ March 25, 2025 Planning Meeting
5.	Delegations
5.1	~ Jennifer Ferguson, Executive Director, Red River Planning District RE: 2024 Metrics / RRPD 2025 Work Plan
6.	By-laws
6.1	~ Building By-law 2025-05 (1st Reading)
7.	Policies
8.	Finances
8.1	~ Schedule of Accounts
8.2	~ Schedule of Accounts (paid since March 11/25)
8.3	~ Payroll
8.3 <b>9.</b>	~ Payroll  General Business
	•
9.	General Business
<b>9.</b> 9.1	General Business OPERATIONS
9. 9.1 9.1.1	General Business  OPERATIONS  ~ Noxious Weed Inspector Appointment 2025
9.1 9.1.1 9.1.2	General Business  OPERATIONS  ~ Noxious Weed Inspector Appointment 2025  ~ Raleigh Underpass Mural
9. 9.1 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.2	General Business  OPERATIONS  ~ Noxious Weed Inspector Appointment 2025  ~ Raleigh Underpass Mural  GENERAL BUSINESS
9. 9.1 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.2 9.2.1	General Business  OPERATIONS  ~ Noxious Weed Inspector Appointment 2025  ~ Raleigh Underpass Mural  GENERAL BUSINESS  ~ Royal Canadian Legion #215 Canada Day Funding Request
9. 9.1 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.2 9.2.1 9.2.2	General Business  OPERATIONS  ~ Noxious Weed Inspector Appointment 2025  ~ Raleigh Underpass Mural  GENERAL BUSINESS  ~ Royal Canadian Legion #215 Canada Day Funding Request  ~ Manitoba Association of Municipal Emergency Coordinators Conference 2025
9. 9.1 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.2 9.2.1 9.2.2 9.2.3	General Business  OPERATIONS  ~ Noxious Weed Inspector Appointment 2025  ~ Raleigh Underpass Mural  GENERAL BUSINESS  ~ Royal Canadian Legion #215 Canada Day Funding Request  ~ Manitoba Association of Municipal Emergency Coordinators Conference 2025  ~ Canada Housing Infrastructure Fund - Grant Application Letter of Support
9. 9.1 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.2 9.2.1 9.2.2 9.2.3 10.	General Business  OPERATIONS  ~ Noxious Weed Inspector Appointment 2025  ~ Raleigh Underpass Mural  GENERAL BUSINESS  ~ Royal Canadian Legion #215 Canada Day Funding Request  ~ Manitoba Association of Municipal Emergency Coordinators Conference 2025  ~ Canada Housing Infrastructure Fund - Grant Application Letter of Support  Correspondence for Information
9. 9.1 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.2 9.2.1 9.2.2 9.2.3 10.	General Business  OPERATIONS  ~ Noxious Weed Inspector Appointment 2025  ~ Raleigh Underpass Mural  GENERAL BUSINESS  ~ Royal Canadian Legion #215 Canada Day Funding Request  ~ Manitoba Association of Municipal Emergency Coordinators Conference 2025  ~ Canada Housing Infrastructure Fund - Grant Application Letter of Support  Correspondence for Information  Business Arising From Delegations